

ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.2 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 16432/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/05/2012 in DBCWP No.6591/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJMAL JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No. 20.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment
to the extent of levy of compensation shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21211 of 2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |