

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21211/2012

BIRLA CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22377 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23551 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr Kumar Rajesh Singh,
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mrs Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.23551/2012

Final chance is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit on record(who have not yet filed it on record) However, perusal of the record indicates that there is

-2-

Item No.42

no proper compliance of order passed by this Court on 21.9.2012. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to comply with the directions by the next date.

List again on 8.11.2012.

In the meanwhile served respondents in remaining SLPs may file counter affidavit on record.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

