ww.ecourtsindia.com

DEGITION AV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21211/2012

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANWAR SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only CONNECTED MATTER SLP(C) No. 31905/2013 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31905/2013

(only SC 31905/2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.)

Date: 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31905/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent Nos.

15, 20 and 27 are proforma respondents and the same may be deleted from the array of parties.

The above said respondents are, thus, deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

In so far as respondent No. 10 is concerned, it is stated that the said entity is the Archaeological Survey of India and, thus, the petitioner may be served through dasti.

Needful be done within two weeks' time.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER